

UNICO NATIONAL

The Largest Italian American Service Organization in the United States "Service Above Self"

Unity - Neighborliness - Integrity - Charity - Opportunity

Passaic Valley UNICO, 40th Annual Golf Outing
June 23, 2025
Golf Hole Sponsor

On June 23, 2025, the Passaic Valley Chapter of UNICO National will hold its 40th Annual Golf Outing. The golf outing is one of our major fund raisers for the chapter and goes to support the many local and National charities. Passaic Valley UNICO is a 501(c)3 approved organization.

On a local level, our Passaic Valley Chapter of UNICO has supported, in one way or another, the towns of Little Falls, Totowa, and Woodland Park. Some examples have been donations to the fire departments, libraries, and police stations. We have, and continue to supply, our "UNICO - Phil Arena Food Pantry" at Holy Angels Church in Little Falls. This pantry is there for all residents within the mentioned communities. Annually, we provide numerous High School Scholarships, Study Abroad Grants to students from Montclair State and Seton Hall Universities, donations to various high school projects and other charitable endeavors.

Every December with the help of local businesses like yours, we raise money and donate funds to local families in need of support as identified by the parishes in the aforementioned communities. Over the last several years we have donated on average, \$2,500.00 split equally per season to these people in need.

On a National level, we make donations through the UNICO National Foundation to <u>The Jimmy V Foundation</u>, <u>St. Jude's Hospital for Children's Research</u>, <u>Coolies Anemia Foundation</u>, <u>Mental Health Research</u>, and also to the <u>UNICO National Scholarship Fund</u>.

We are asking for your support by being a "Golf Hole Sponsor" at our annual Golf Outing. The cost is a minimum of \$100 which gets you a display sign on a hole with your name or business. In addition, as a hole sponsor, we will place your add on our website and in our monthly newsletter for one year. Our website currently has over 85,000 visits. Further information can be found at www.unicomembers.com/Sponsor.

Please consider supporting our Golf Outing. Should you have any questions, please contact Joseph Barone, Chairman, Passaic Valley Golf Outing: (973) 986-7042. Checks should be made payable to Passaic Valley UNICO and sent to the address shown below, or payment can be made online at: www.unicomembers.com/Sponsor.

Thank you for your consideration.

Mr Barn E

Joseph Barone Golf Chairman